
Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of Motor 

vehicle 

REVELSTOKE ROAD Theft of motor vehicle 06/02/2024 

18:50:00 

06/02/2024 

19:55:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of Pedal 

Cycles 

CROMWELL ROAD By suspect or suspects 

unknown taking 

bicycles from cycle 

storage in front garden 

CROMWELL ROAD,  

06/02/2024 

22:00:00 

07/02/2024 

07:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of Pedal 

Cycles 

DURNSFORD ROAD Suspect has stolen the 

victim’s bicycle from 

inside a block of flats. It 

was chained to a 

railing. 

13/02/2024 

14:30:00 

14/02/2024 

07:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of Pedal 

Cycles 

DURNSFORD ROAD ELECTRIC BIKE 

STOLEN FROM THE 

VENUE, WHILST 

MAKING A DELIVERY. 

15/02/2024 

19:00:00 

15/02/2024 

19:03:00 

Wimbledon Park Burglary in a Dwelling MELROSE AVENUE residential burglary 

while owners were on 

holiday 

10/02/2024 

00:01:00 

15/02/2024 

20:55:00 

Wimbledon Park Burglary in a Dwelling DURNSFORD ROAD Unknown suspects 

have attempted to force 

their way into the 

property but have been 

unsuccessful and made 

off 

12/02/2024 

20:00:00 

  

Wimbledon Park Personal Property ALBANY ROAD Suspects unknown 

have attempted to steal 

personal property from 

the victim. 

17/02/2024 

20:41:00 

17/02/2024 

20:42:00 



Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of Pedal 

Cycles 

DURNSFORD ROAD THEFT CYCLE 19/02/2024 

19:51:00 

19/02/2024 

19:57:00 

Wimbledon Park Burglary in a Dwelling ASHEN GROVE Back door bottom 

window panel broken 

with brick and then 

untidy search of the 

address 

08/02/2024 

04:30:00 

19/02/2024 

19:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of Motor 

vehicle 

DURNSFORD ROAD THEFT OF MOTOR 

VEHICLE 

19/02/2024 

21:35:00 

19/02/2024 

21:40:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft From Motor vehicle PLOUGH LANE suspect has stolen food 

from the vehicle 

20/02/2024 

19:05:00 

20/02/2024 

19:10:00 

Wimbledon Park Burglary in a Dwelling DURNSFORD ROAD suspect arrested for 

burglary after gaining 

entry to property 

24/02/2024 

16:44:00 

24/02/2024 

16:44:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of Motor 

vehicle 

VINEYARD HILL ROAD Theft of motor vehicle - 

vehicle stolen without 

keys from driveway. 

25/02/2024 

02:00:00 

25/02/2024 

07:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft From Motor vehicle ARTHUR ROAD Holon report, victim not 

spoken too. By persons 

unknown gaining entry 

to the vehicle by means 

unknown, causing no 

damage, and taking 

property as listed and 

made off. 

13/02/2024 

08:00:00 

16/02/2024 

20:00:00 

 


